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COW ‘AISTIONLRS’ 
[ALA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J .  TERRY DEASON 

RIJDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 
CHAELES M. DAVIDSON 

BIi41LJLI0 L. BAEZ 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
hMMlSTRAT1VE SERVICES 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

December 5, 2003 

Charles S. Freed, P.E. 
The Colinas Group, Inc. 
2033 E. Edgewood Drive 
Lakeland, Florida 33803 

Re: Docket No. 031087-WU 

Dear Mr. Freed: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide water service 
in Polk County by The Colinas Group, Inc., receivers for Lazy S Utility Co., which was filed 
in thlis office on December 3, 2003, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. 
Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 41 3-6248 
or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Please note as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificate 
cornpanies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or 
contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be 
expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

(1:APITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD O A K  BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC ’Website: htt$)://w .tt,w.flor.idapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



STATE OF FLORIDA TIMOTHY DEVLM, DIRECTOR 
COMMISSIONERS: DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION 

(850) 413-6900 BRWLIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A. JABER 
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

May 17,2004 

bar. Roger E. Snyder 
1422 Faye Avenue 
Lakeland, Florida 33803 

Re: Docket No. 03 1087-WU; Application for Certificate to provide water service in Polk County 
by the Colinas Group, Inc. receivers for Lazy S. Utility Co. 

Dear Mr. Snyder: 

You had some questions about The Colinas Group, Inc. On April 22, 2004, we received 
a reponse to your questions and to our letter. We have attached the complete copy of The 
Clolinas Group, Inc. response for your review. We hope the response answers your questions. 

If you have any questions, please call me at (850) 413-6999. 

Sincerely, 

Richard Redemann, P.E. 

C:\msword\03 1087 letter 4.doc 

cc: Division of Econmonic Regulation (Johnson) 
Office of General Counsel (Gervasi) 
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Service 

CAPITAL. CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 SHUMARD OAKBOULEVARD 0 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Aftirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http:J/www.floridapse.com Internet E-mail: fontact@psc.state-fl.us 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 
BR\ULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LIL.A A. JABER 
RUEOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

TIMOTHY DEVLIN, DIRECTOR 
DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION 
(850) 41 3-6900 

May 17,2004 

h k  Georgetta R. Wilson 
12443 Country Side Drive 
Lakeland, Florida 33803 

Re: Docket No. 03 1087-WU; Application for Certificate to provide water service in Polk County 
by the Colinas Group, Inc. receivers for Lazy S. Utility Co. 
Dear Ms. Wilson: 

You had some questions about The Colinas Group, Inc. On April 22, 2004, we received 
a reponse to your questions and to our letter. We have attached the complete copy of The 
Colinas Group, h c .  response for your review. We hope the response answers your questions. 

If you have any questions, please call me at (850) 413-6999. 

Sincerely, 

Richard Redemann, P.E. 

C::\msword\03 1087 letter 3.doc 

cc: Division of Econmonic Regulation (Johnson) 
Office of General Counsel (Gervasi) 
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Service 

- __ 
CAPITAL ClRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 sHuh.IARD OAK BOULEVARD 0 TALLAHASSEE, 32399-0850 

An Aflirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 
I'SC Website: http://www.floridapsaxn Internet E-mail: contact@psc.statefl.us 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
CO~IIM ISSIONERS: 
RWLJLIO L. RAEZ, CHAIRMAN 
J. 'r ERRY DEASON 
LILA A. JABER 
RUDOLPH "RUDY" RRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

TIMOTHY DEVLM, DIRECTOR 
DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION 
(850) 413-6900 

May 17,2004 

Mr.  Roy Stamman 
14 :I 0 Faye Avenue 
Lakeland, Florida 33803 

Re: Docket No. 1031087-WU; Application for Certificate to provide water service in Polk County 
by the Colinas Group, Inc. receivers for Lazy S. Utility Co. 

Dear Mr. S t m a n :  

You had some questions about The Colinas Group, Inc. On April 22, 2004, we received 
a reponse to your questions and to our letter. We have attached the complete copy of The 
Colinas Group, Tnc. response for your review. We hope the response answers your questions. 

If you have any questions, please call me at (850) 413-6999. 

Sincerely, 

Richard Redemann, P.E. 

C:\msword\03 1087 letter 2.doc 

cc:: Division of Econmonic Regulation (Johnson) 
Office of General Counsel (Gervasi) 
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Service 

CAPITAL CrrCnE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Afiirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.statefl.us 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS : 
BRAIJLIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A.JABER 
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

TIMOTHY DEVLIN, DIRECTOR 
DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION 
(850) 413-69OO 

May 17,2004 

MI-. George S. Griffin 
16 13 Faye Street 
Lakeland, Florida 33803 

Re: Docket No. 03 1087-WU; Application for Certificate to provide water service in Polk County 
by tlhe Colinas Group, Inc. receivers for Lazy S. Utility Co. 

Dear Mr. Griffin: 

You had some questions about The Colinas Group, Inc. On April 22, 2004, we received 
a reponse to your questions and to our letter. We have attached the complete copy of The 
Colinas Group, Inc. response for your review. We hope the response answers your questions. 

If you have any questions, please call me at (850) 413-6999. 

Sincerely, 

Richard Redemann, P.E. 

C:\Insword\03 108'7 letter 1 .doc 

cc: Division of Econmonic Regulation (Johnson) 
Office of General Counsel (Gervasi) 
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Service 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, fi 32399-0850 
An AfIirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.lloridapse.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.statefl.us 



Water IConcern : 

F7e need t o  w r i t e  a let ter t o  T a l l a h a s s e e  and send a 
zopy o f  t h e  le t ter  t o  t h e  C o l i n a s  Group w i t h  r eason  
why WE? do n o t  need a change for  h i g h e r  rate. 

Thank you! 

APPLlCATfON FOR ORIGINAL 
CERTIFICATE FOR A UTILITY IN 
EXISTENCE AND CHANGING 

RATES 

Notice Is hereby given c 
Way1 2. 2004. pursuant, to Sec 
'Ion 367.045,' florrda Statutes, ( 
harclppkapm nf the Lazy S Ut 
tv% C P W U ~ Q  water utility,? 
xOvld@ servlce to the follmm 
jescrlbed territory in Polk CBcp 
y, Florlaa, as follows: m- 

DESCRIPTION OF THE L A f l  
WATE:! UTILITY SERVICE ARE 

Commencing at 'fhe 
Northwest corner of Sec- 

Rarge 23 East 

the South rlght-of-way Ilne 
of Arlana Street alsQ being 
THE DOlNT OF BEGINNING, 
thence due east along the 
South rlght-of-way line of 
Arlana Street to'the NOrth- 
east corner of the  West 112 
of the East 1/2 of the 
Northwest 1/4 of said sec- 
tion. thence Southerly a 
distance of 1225', thence 
Easterly a dlstance of 670' 
to the East line of the 
Northwest 114 of said sec- 
tion. thence southerly 
aior7g the East ihe of t he  
Northwest 114 of said sec- 
tion a distance of 1430' to 
the Centerline of said sec- 
tion, thence West along 
the Centerllna of sald sec- 
tion to the West llne of,the 
Northwest 114 of section 
26, Townshtp 28 South, 
Range 23 East, thence 
North along the West llne 
of sald section to the South 
right-of-way line of Arlana 
Street also being the POINT 
OF BEGINWING. Being 142 
acres more or less. 

ny objection % sald applt'co 
3n must be made In wrltlng 

3n of Records and Reporting, 
orlda Publlc Servlce COmmis 
an, 2540 Shumard Oak Boule- 
zrd, Tallahassee, Florida 32399. 
350, Within thlrty (30) days from 
le date of thls notice. At the 
i m e  tlme, a copy of saic 
bjectlon should be malled tc 
re applicant whose address I: 
3t forth below, The objectlor 
u t  state the grounds for the 
bjectlon with particularity. 

3% 

nd filed With the Director, Dlvl- 

he Collnas Group, Inc Receivers 
For the Lazy S Utlllty 

031 E. Edgewood Drive-Sulte 5 
Lakeland, Florlda 33802-3601 

257 5-19; 2004 
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Water Concern: 

We need to write a letter to Tallahassee and send a 
copy of the letter to the Colinas Group with reason 
why we do not need a change for higher rate. 

Thank you! 

APPLICATON FOROR~G~NA~ 
CERTIFICATE FOR A UTILITY IN 
EXISTENCE AND CHANGING 

RATES 

Notlce Is hereby given o 
vlay12, 2004. pursuant, to Sec 
ion 367,045; Florida Statutes, c 
h%qppj!catkq nf the Lazy S Uti 
ty'to o p c v ~ l ~ q  water utility tr 
iroviue service to the followlnr 
jescribed territory In Polk Cour 
y, Florida, as follows: 

DESCRIPTION OF THE LAZY S 
WATER UTILITY SERVICE AREA 

Commencing at fhe 
Northwest corner of Sec- 

Range 23 East 

the South rlght-of-way Ilne 
of Arlana Street also belng 
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, 
thence due east along the 
South right-of-way llne of 

Northwest 114 of said sec- 
tion. thence Southerly a 
distance of 1225', thence 
Easterly a dlstance of 670' 
to the East llne of the 
Northwest 114 of sald sec- 
tion, thence southerly 
along the East line of the  
Northwest 114 of said sec- 
tion a distance of j430' to 
the Centerllne of said sec- 
tion, thence West along 
the Centerllna of said sec- 
tlon to the West llne of,the 
Northwest 114 of section 
26, Townshtp 28 South, 
Range 23 East, thence 
North along the West llne 
of sald sectlon to the South 
right-of-way line of Ariana 
Street also belng the POINT 
OF BEGINMING. Being 142 
acres mom or less. 

ny obJectlon tb sold applka- 
m must be made fn wrltlng 
nd flled wlth the Dlrector, Dlvl- 
2n of Records and Reporting, 
orlda Publlc Sewlce Comrnls- 
m, 2540 Shumard Oak Boule- 
xd, Tallahassee, Florlda 32399- 
350, Within thirty (30) days from 
le date of this notice, At the 
ime time, a copy of sald 
3jectlon should be mailed to 
le appllcant whose address Is 
it forth below. The objection 
ust state the grounds for the 
3jectlon wlth partlcularlty. 

le Colinas Group, Inc Receivers 
For the Lazy S Utllliy 

331 E. Edgewood Drive-Sulte 5 
Lakeland, Florlda 33802-3601 

!57 5-19; 2004 
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MAY 26 2 0 0 4  

Directo, Division of Records & reporting 
Fla Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee F1 32399 

03 

€{E: Proposed water rate increase 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I am a resident of Lazy S mobile home park and have been since 1975. 
The Colinas Group, Inc Receivers for the Lazy S. Utility have proposed a rate 
increase on our water. 

We are currently paying $35.50 for 8,000 gallons of water usage a month. 
This charge is already more than 2 times the amount that the city of Lakeland 
currently charges. The current rate is $1.73 per 1 0 0 0  gallons of water 
usage which amount-s to $13.84 for 8,000 gallons. 

There are only 2 people in my household and yet I am charged thc same as 
the people across the street with 7 family members. 

I was personally told a year ago that improvements were to be made to 
our water system as the supply lines are at least 40 years old. Our water 
pressure is very low at the present time. I was also told that new water 
meters would be installed. None have been installed to date. 
that we would have to pay fo r  the installation of the meters. 

We were told 

CMP -___ 
COM --.-the water was bein.g billed accordingly, 

There are currently meters that up until 1 year ago were being read and 
that are not being utilized. 

With none of the above mentioned improvements being made, and the fact CTR __I-- 

ECR l_ll- 

GCh -_.- 

! 
I request that the rate increase requested be denied. 
I 

that: we are already paying more than 2 times the normal fee for our water I 

ReA ---ec: The Colinas Group, Inc Receivers 
For The Lazy S Utility SCR 2031 E. Ednewood Drive-Suite 5 Lakeland, F1 33802 



h 

Water Concern : 

W e  nee13 t o  w r i t e  a le t ter  t o  T a l l a h a s s e e  and send  a 
copy of t h e  let ter t o  t h e  C o l i n a s  Group w i t h  r eason  
why w e  do n o t  need a change for h i g h e r  rate. 

Thank 'you! 

APPLICATION FOR ORIGINAL 
CERTIFICATE FOR A UTILITY IN 
EXISTENCE AND CHANGING 

RATES 

Notice Is hereby given o 

y, Florida, as follows: 

DESCRIPTION OF THE LAZY S 
WATER UTILITY SERVICE AREA 

Ilon 26, Township 

the South right-07-way llne 
of Arlana Street aka belng 
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, 
thence due east along the 
South right-of-way- llne of 
Arlana Street 
east corner o 
of the East 
Northwest 114 of sald sec- 
tion, thence Southerly a 
distance of 1225', thence 
Easterly a olsrance of 670' 
to the East line of the 
Northwest 114 of said sec- 
tion, thence southerly 
along the East llne of the 
Northwest 114 of sold sec- 
tlon a distance of 1430' to 
the Centerline of said sec- 
tion, thence West along 
the Centerline of said sec- 
tlon to the West line of,the 
Northwest 1 I4 of section 
26, Townshtp 28 South, 
Range 23 East, thence 
North along the West line 
of said sectlon to the South 
rlght-of-way line of Arlana 
Street also belng the POINT 
OF BEGINWING. Being 142 
acres more or less. 

my objection tb sald appli'ca. 
on must be made in wrltlng 
ind filed wlth the Director, Divl. 
on of Records and Reporting, 
lorida Publlc Service Comrnls- 
on, 2540 Shumard Oak Boule- 
ard, Tallahassee, Florlda 32399- 
850, Wlthln thirty (30) days frorr 
ie date of this notice, At the 
3me tlme, a copy of saic 
bjectlon should be malled to 
le aopllcon? whose address Is 
3t forth below. The objectlon 
lust state the grounds for the 
bjection with partlcularlty. 

he Colinas Group, Inc Receivers 
For the Lazy S Utlllty 

031 E. Edgewood Drive-Sulte 5 
Lakeland, Florida 33802-3601 

257 5-19; 2004 
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Water Concern : 

We need to write a letter to Tallahassee and send a 
copy of the letter to the Colinas Group with reason 
why WE? do not need a change for higher rate. 

Thank you! 

APPLICATION FOR ORIGINAL 
CERTIFICATE FOR A UTILITY Ih 
EXISTENCE AND CHANGING 

RATES 

Notice Is hereby given 
Vay.12, 2004. pursuant to S E  

%scribed terrltov In Polk Coc 
y, Florlda, as follows: 

DESCRIPTION OF THE LAZY S 
WASEn" UTILITY SERVICE AREA 

Commenclng at fhe 

Range 23 East 
South a dlstance-o 
the South right-of-way llne 
of Arlana Street OISQ being 
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, 

Northwest 114 of said sec- 
tion, thence Southerty a 
distance of 1225', thence 
Easterly a dlstance of 670' 
to the East line of the 
Northwest 114 of said sec- 
tlon, thence southerly 
along the East llne of the 
Northwest 114 of sald sec- 
tion a dlstance of 1430' to 
the Centerllne of soia sec- 
tion, thence West along 
the Centerllne of said sec- 
tion to the West llne of,the 
Northwest 114 of section 
26, Townshtp 28 South, 
Range 23 East. thence 
North along the West llne 
of said section to the South 
rlght-of-way line of Arlana 
Street also belng the POINT 
OF BEGINWING. Being 142 
acres more or less. 

7y objection tb sald applka 
In must be made in wrltlni 
rd filed wlth the Director, Dlvl 
m of Records and Reporting 
M a  Publlc Service Comrnis 
In, 2540 Shumard Oak Boule 
ird, Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
50, Within thlriy (30) days from 
3 dateof thls notice. At thc 
me tlme, a copy of saic 
IJectIon should be mailed tc 
3 appllcant whose address I! 
t forth below. The objectlor 
Jst state the grounds for thG 
jjectlon with particularity. 

e Colinas Group, Inc Receivers 
For the Lazy S Utlllty 

31 E. Edgewood Drlve-Sulte 5 
akeland, Florida 33802-3601 

57 5-19: 2004 



h 

IDlVlSlON RECORDS AND REPORTING 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 SHUMARID OAK BOULEVARD 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32299-0850 

COLINAS GROUP INC. RECIEVERS 
f-OR LAZY S UTLITY 
2033 E. EDGWOOD DR. SUITE 5 
LAKELAND, FLORIDA 33803 

CHERLE AND LARRY MARVEL 1512 WESTGATE AV.S. 

LAKELAND FLEc 33803 

€163438871 17 

TO WHOM IT MAY SONCERN 
I AM WRITING CONCERING THE LEGAL APPLICATION IN THE LEDGER ON TUESDAY MAY 
18m 2004. 

WE ARE NOW PAYING $35.50 A MONTH NOW. OUR RATES KEEP GOING UP AND UP. I AM ON 
LOT #180. I DO NOT AGREE, THAT THEY CAN KEEP GOING UP ON THE RATES, WHEN WE 
ARE BEING CHARGED, 2 TO 3 TIMES THE AMOUNT ANYWHERE ELSE AROUND US. THE 
WATER IS NOT REALLY DRINKABLE AT TIMES. I HAD TO HAVE A WATER SOFTNER SYSTEM 
INSTALLED, BECAUSE OF THE UPSET STOMACH AND MY PROBLEMS WITH MY KIDNEY AND 
EILADDER. SO I HAVE: THE ADDED EXPENSE OF KEEPING UP WITH THAT ALSO. 

Is this legal? Why are we singled out3 And why are we made to pay such high water bills. This is not 
included on our light bills. We very seldom water our lawns. And we try to be sparely with our water 
content. Is there any way we can have a voice in this. I realize I do not understand a lot of the legal 
laws concerning this. I ,just try to make sure my bills are paid, on time. If this keeps going up , I will have 
to1 do with out water and more than likely have to move. They also say that even if we do not live here 
we will still be required to pay a monthly water fee. 

HI- 
T'IHANK YOU _' , 

CHERLE MARVEI- 

GcL -----3 COPIES 
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Director, Division of Records and Reporting 

'Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 CLERK 

Ih j U N  I 4 f,:; 10: fi"5 
,7 &" $ I  

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak. Blvd. c> 3 Lc, 2?7-d33 L (41 i i  -;ISSI&; 

My current monthly rate for water utility is $35.50. It was alleged that we were to 

receive new meters as well as new water lines. Neither has happened. I see no reason for 

any further increase in my water utility rate. If there is reason for this increase, I would 

definitely like to be presented with this reasoning. If any questions arise, 1 can be 

reached at (863)688-8644. Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 

Johnny M. Gri3y 
1 5 I 7 Alice Ave. 
Lakeland, FL, 33803 

iZ@%, JOHNNY GRAY sf?? 1517 ALICE AVE 
LAKELAND, F L  33803 

_I_ 

, I- + -.! - 
, .  .- 

c A* 



We need to write a Letter to Tallahassee and send a 
copy of the letter to the Colinas Group with reason 
why we do -!ot need a clian(3e for higher rate. 

Thank you! 

APPLICATION FOR ORIGINAL 
CERTIFICATE FOR A UTILITY IN 
EXISTENCE AND CHANGING 

RATES 

Notlee Is hereby glven o 
Vay.12, 2004, pursuant to Sec 
'ion 367.045,' Florida Statutes, c 

he Lazy S Ut1 
atsr ut!!ity tl 
the followlnl 

3escrrbed terrltory In Polk Cour 
y, Florida, as follows: 

DESCRIPTION OF THE LAZY S 
WATER UTILITY SERVICE AREA 

Commencing at fhe 

tlon 26, Township 

the South rlght-of-way line 
of Arlana Street alsc) belng 
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, 
thence due east along the 
South rlght-of-wag llne of 

Northwest 114 of sald sec- 
tlon. thence Southerly 0 
distance of 1225', thence 
Easterly a distance of 670' 
to the East llne of the 
Northwest 114 of sald sec- 
tion, thence southerly 
along the East llne of the 
Northwest 114 of sald sec- 
lion a dlstance of 1430' to 
the Centerllne of sald sec- 
tion, thence West along 
the Centerline of sald sec- 
tion to the West llne of the 
Northwest 114 of section 
26, Townshfp 28 South, 
Range 23 East, thence 
North along the West llne 
of said section to the South 
rlght-of-way line of Arlana 
Street also being the POINT 
OF BEGINWING. Being 142 
acres more or less. 

ny obJectlon ib sald appllca- 
3n must be made In wrltlng 
nd filed wlth the Director, Dlvl- 
on of Records and Reportlng, 
orida Publlc Service Comrnls- 
on, 2540 Shumard Oak Boule: 
3 r d  Tallahassee, Florlda 32399- 
350, Wlthln thirty (30) days from 
le date. of this notice. At the 
]me tlrne, a copy of sald 
bjectlon should be malled to 
le applicant whose address Is 
3t forth below. The objectlon 
lust state the grounds for the 
bjectlon with particularity. 

i o  Colincs Group, Inc Rece!verc 
For the Lazy S Utlllty 

031 E. Edgewood Drlve-Sulte 5 
Lakeland, Florida 33802-3601 

!57 5-19; 2004 



May 28,2004 
- c- 
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Director, Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

Tallahassee, FL 323994850 

Our current monthly rate for water utility is $35.50. It was alleged that we were to 

r- - 
m c  c3 

2 540 Shumard Oak Blvd. -w -? 
0 3  l O 8 ? - W C l  X C I :  

-6- -. 
C, 

Y? 
L> ; 
m, '.- 

-v L _  

rieceive new meters as well as new water lines. Neither has happened. We see no reason 

for any further increase in our water utility rates. If there is reason for this increase, we 

would definitely like to be presented with this reasoning. Please disregard my previous 

Iletter, and consider this one as our official word. If any questions arise, we can be 

reached at (863)682-6413 or (863)255-7213. Thank you for your consideration in this 

matter. 

Charles Tyson, Sr. & Bonnie Tyson 

_&-:&A 
Mailing Address: 
PO Box 8945 
Lakeland, FL 33806 

1508 S. Westgate Ave. 
Lakeland, FL 33803 
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Water Concxrn: 

W e  need t o  write a l e t te r  t o  T a l l a h a s s e e  and send  a 
copy of t h e  le t ter  t o  t h e  C o l i n a s  Group wi th  r eason  
why WE' do riot need a change for h ighe r  rate. 

Thank you L 

APPLICATION FOR ORIGINAL 
CERTIFICATE FOR A UTILITY IN 
EXISTENCE AND CHANGING 

Notlce Is hereby glven or 
May.12, 2004, pursuant, to Sec 
tlon 367.045,' Florida Statutes, o 

described terrltory In Polk Coun 
ty,  Florlda, as follows: 

DESCRIPTION OF THE LAZY S 
WATER UTILITY SERVICE AREA 

the South right-of-way line 
of Arlana Street alscj belng 
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, 
thence due east along the 
South rlght-of-way. llne of 

of the East 11.2 of the 
Northwest 114 of sald sec- 
tlon, thence Southerly a 
distance of 122!5', thence 
Easterly a dlstance of 670' 
to the East llne of the 
Northwest 114 of sold sec- 
tlon, thence southerly 
along the East llne of the  
Northwest 114 of sold sec- 
tlon a distance of 1430' to 
the Centerllne of sold sec- 
tion, thence West along 
the Centerline of said sec- 
tlon to the West llne of,the 
Northwest 1 /4 of sectlon 
26, Townshlp 28 South, 
Range 23 East, thence 
North along the West llne 
of sold section to the South 
rlght-of-way llne of Arlana 
Street also belng the POINT 
OF BEGINNNG. Being 142 
acres more or less. 

Any obJectlon ib sald appll'ca- 
Hon must be mqde in wrltlng 
2nd filed wlth th8 Director, Dlvl- 
:Ion of Records and Repotjlng, 
'lorida Public Servlce Commls- 
;Ion, 2540 Shumard Oak Boule: 
a d ,  Tallahassee, Florlda 32399- 
1850, Wlthln thlrty (30) days from 
'he dateof thls notlce, At the 
iame tlme, a copy of said 
2bjeciion should be malled to 
he appllcant whose address is 
;et forth below. The objectlon 
nust state the grounds for the 
)bjectlon with particularily. 

The Colinas Group. Inc Recelvers 

2031 E. Edgewood Drlve-Sub 5 
Lakeland, Florida 33802-3601 

Fs, thd b i y  3 utilliy 

.257 5-19; 2004 



4 



. .y-- J 

* x 

h%?,need to 4 i t e  a l e t t e r  t c  Tallanassee and s?nd a 
co@y of the letter t o  t h e  CclinAs Group wlth rezson 
why we do no( need a change for nigher r a t r .  

'PRdnK YOU! 
I 

Norma L Williams 
1520 S. WestGate ave 
Lake Land FL. 33803 

CO,l7lTl6RCln~ & fhe 
NOrthwec? ~v>t*~er e* S=c- 
tian 26 Township28 South, 
Range 23 East. thence 
SWth 0 distancx of 25' to 
the  South rlgh?-of.way fine 
of Arlana Street ~fsa being 
THE POINT OF BEFHWING. 
thence due e m  along the 
South right-of-way we of 
ArlQna Street to the Norrth 
east corner of the West 1 /2 
of the East 1/2 of the 

7lQt-1, thence Southerly c 

Easterly a distance of 670' 
to the East tlns of the 
Northwest 1 / P  of Said sec- 

along the  East llne of the 
Northwest ;/O of said sec- 
tlon 0 dlstance of 1430' to 
the  Centerline of sold sec- 
tion. thence West along 
the CenTerline of sold 580 
tion to the West llne of.the 
Northwest 1/4 of section 
26, Township 28 South, 
7anQe 23 East, thence 
Vorth along the Wes: tine 
:f scld sactlon to the South 
righrsf-way line of Arlana 
Stree? also belng the POINT 
OF BEGINWING Belng 142 
uueJ more or less. 

NOFthW& 1/4 Of SQId MC- 

distance of 1225', thence 

t i o ~  thence southerly 

1 
my OhJecZlon tb Sald appitco- 
on mwt be made in wrttlrg 
nd flled wlfh the Dlrector, DlvG 

!on of fiecords and Rspomng, 
lorlda Public Seivlce Cornmls- 
Ion. 2.90 Shumard Ook Boule- 
ord, Tonahassee, Florida 32393- 
850 Within thlfiy (30) days from 
?e date of thls notice. At the 
m e  tlme, a copy of said 
bjecfion should be mailed to 
18 opp~lcant whose address IS 
3 t  forth below, The objection 
lust state tha grounds for the, 
5JieCtion wlth portlcutarrfy. 

'e C3!i3m3 Group, lnc Receivers 
For the Lazy S Uttilty 

33 1 E, Edaewood Drlve-Suite 5 
Lakeland, Florida 33802-3601 

257 5-Jp; i - - 1  
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CCA Official Document. , , 6/17/2004 3:13 PM 

To : 
cc: 
Subject: 

Kathy Kaproth 
John Slemkewicz 
RE: VVU 869 The Colinas Group, Inc 

Okay. 'We'll leave the docket as is until we hear further from you. Thanks. 

--- --Original Message----- 
From: Kathy Kaproth 
Sent: 
TQ : Kay Flynn 
Cc;: John Slemkewicz 
Subject: 

I talked with Patti Daniel,and Patti does not want the name changed in MCD or CMS. She said the applicant is Colinas 
and that Lazy S utility is a unknow entity. Therefore, at some future date the name maybe change to ..... d/b/a Lazy S 
Utility Compnay. 

Thursday, June 17, 2004 3:05 PM 

WU 869 The Colinas Group, Inc. 

1 



**CCA OFFICIAL DOUJMENT ...** 
.- 

07/12/2004 

Kimblerley Pena - 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Rosanne Gervasi 
Dorothy Menasco 
RE: DN 031087-WU (The Colinas Group) 

aer t 
~ 

From: Rosanne Genrasi 
Sent: 
To: Dorothy Menasco 
cc: Kimberley Pena 
Subject: 

ok ' I ."  thanks  for forwarding! :) 

Monday, July 12, 2004 3:58 PM 

RE: DN 031087-WU (The Colinas Group) 

- ---Original Message----- 
From: Dorothy Menasco 
Sent: 
To: Rosanne Gervasi 
0::: Kimberley Pena 
Subject: 

T hiit \vc>lild bc Kim f'ena. 

Monday, July 1.2, 2004 3:55 PM 

RE: DN 031087-WU (The Colinas Group) 

-- 
From: Rosanne Gervasi 
Sent: 
Tu,: Dorothy Menasco 
Subject: 

Hli Dot! Are you the person I am supposed to e-mail now when I need some info. added to an interested person's info. 
in CMS? If so, could you please add two phone numbers for an interested person in DN 031087? 

The name of the interested person is Debra Gill. Her phone numbers to add are (863) 581-6132 (home); and 
(863) 686-61 63 (work). 

If you are not the right person to add this info., please forward to whomever the right person is. 

Monday, July 12, 2004 3:32 PM 

DN 0311087-WlJ (The Colinas Group) 

Tlhanksl! R. 

1 
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CCA Official Document. . 11/19/2004 4 : l O  PM 4 : l O  PM 

To : 
cc: 
Subject: 

Cheryl Johnson 
Rosanne Gervasi; Nonnye Grant 
RE: 031 087-WU company names?? 

Thanks. 

I 'm cc'ing Rosanne again just to be sure she knows that the order will need to  reflect the name as it's 
show 1-1 be Io w . 

Thanks again. 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Cheryl Johnson 
Sent: Friday, November 19, 2004 3:58 PM 
To: Kay Flynn 
Subject: RE: 031087-WU company names?? 

I believe it is "The Colin(as Group, Inc." The certificate will be issued in their name. 

- - - - - 0 rig i n a I Message- - - - - 
From: Kay Flynn 
Sent: Friday, November 19, 2004 3:30 PM 
To: Cheryl Johnson 
Subject: RE: 031087-WU company names?? 

The one we need to  be sure to get straight is Colinas since they're the one getting the cert. Any idea which 
version of their name is correct? 

-----C)riginal Message------ 
From : Cheryl Johnson 
Sent:: Friday, November 19, 2004 3:20 PM 
To: Kay Flynn 
Subject: RE: 031087-WU company names?? 

You are correct. But, I'im not sure which name to use. Because the Court Order that appointed The 
Colinas Group, Inc. as receiver for the uti l i ty the name is "Lazy S Utilities, Inc. Scanned document # 
13482 refers to the Lazy S Receiviers, and the name of the uti l i ty is "The Colina Group - Receiver. I 

-----C>riginal Message----- 
From: Kay Flynn 
Sent:: Friday, November 19, 2004 9:03 AM 
To: Cheryl Johnson; Roisanne Gervasi 
Cc: Nonnye Grant; Hon'g Wang; Rose Thompson 
Subject: 031087-WU company names?? 

Goodl morning.. . 
We're preparing the 11/30 agenda and I noticed that the company names as presented in the rec for this 
docket don't agree with the names we're using in CMS. 

We have: 

1 



CCA cOfficial Document. ., . 11/19/2804 4:10 PM 
r.- 

4:lO PM 

The Clolinas Group, Inc. ("t" capped in "The") 

Lazy 5;" Utility Company (rec has Lazy S. Utilities, Inc.) 

I believe the way we have the 2 names shown agrees with everything we've had filed in the docket. Do 
you have documentation1 that supports the way the names are shown in the rec? (Just so we can get th,e 
record straight.) 

2 






